ORDER: AUTHORIZE TRAVEL FOR FIREFIGHTERS, WES ANDERSON, BRENT
RUSHING, JAMIE PHILLIPS AND JOHN HOGGARD TO ATTEND THE FINAL
TRUCK INSPECTION FOR ENGINE 17, NOVEMBER 14-17, 2022

Motion was made by Larry Gillespie, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to
authorize travel for Firefighters, Wes Anderson, Brent Rushing, Jamie Phillips and John
Hoggard to attend the final truck inspection for Engine 17, Nov. 14-17, 2022.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 7% day of
November, 2022.

Sherry Wall,)C neery Clerk




Annie Baker
|

From: Wes Anderson

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 5:06 PM

To: Annie Baker

Subject: Fwd: agenda items

Attachments: image001.png; image002 jpg; C. Moffett.pdf; T. Cockrell.pdf; A. Berryhill.pdf; C.

Kennedy.pdf; Jeff Roy.pdf

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Wes Anderson <WAnderson@lafayettecoms.com>
Date: November 2, 2022 at 09:54:29 CDT

To: Lisa Carwyle <LCarwyle@lafayettecoms.com>

Cc: Stacie Vanlandingham <staciev@Ilafayettecoms.com>
Subject: Re: agenda items

Authorize employment of five part-time firefighters. (Jeff Roy, Thomas Cockrell, Ashton Berryhill, Clifton
Kennedy, Caleb Moffett)

Authorize travel for four fighters to attend the final fire truck inspection for Engine 17, November 14-17.
(Wes Anderson, Brent Rushing, Jamie Phillips, John Hoggard)

From: Lisa Carwyle <LCarwyle@I|afayettecoms.com>

Date: Tuesday, November 1, 2022 at 9:21 AM

To: Department Heads <Departments@lafayettecoms.com>, Supervisor
<supervisors@lafayettecoms.com>, Larry Britt <lb@elliottbritt.com>, David O'Donneli
<dodonneli@claytonodonnell.com>

Subject: agenda items

Please send me agenda items for Nov 7% meeting by Wednesday afternoon. Thanks!



